Directional Control Valves
3D06
• Direct or pilot operated directional control valve with solenoid, lever, stem or hydraulic operation.
Wide range of A.C. and D.C. coil voltages are available both with or without manual override.
Mounting configuration according to CETOP, ISO and DIN.
12 standard spools.
Spring centering, pressure centering or spring offset for spool return to neutral position, or detent version for
mechanical operation.

DC-03DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES - VEC/01/B/02-22/02   | Note : Product details are liable to change without notice
DCDC
ORDERING CODE
3D06  -  35 -   .   .. - .. - .. - . . C 1 - .. .. -
Series
Control
Spool Type
Spool Position
End Cap
06-Size 3/4"
0 = Direct hydraulic
3 = Stem Operated
4 = Lever Operated
A = Pilot operated, 1 Solenoid (4DO1)
B = Pilot operated, 2 Solenoid (4DO1)
C = Pilot operated, 2 Solenoid (4DO1)
2 pos, detents
01, 02, 03, 07, 08, 09, 10, 13, 14, 44, 45, 46
01 = 2 (a,b),Spring offset pos. "b";activated to "a"
02 = 2 (a,b),Spring offset pos. "a";activated to "b"
03 = 3 (a,o,b),Spring centering pos. "o"
or pressure centred*
04 = 2 (a,b), without Spring , without detent
(pilot with detents)
05 = 2 (o,b),Spring or pressure centred*, pos "o"
06 = 2 (o,a), Spring or pressure centred*, pos "o"
07 = 3(a,o,b), 3 pos. detents (only for stem &
lever operation)
11 = 2(b,o), pos "b" spring offset;
pos"o" spool stop (blocked)
12 = 2(a,o), pos "a" spring offset;
pos"o" spool stop (blocked)
* Pressure centering only for controls O, A, B
03  = For controls O, A, B, C
04  = For controls 3,4
05  = For controls 3,4 with detent
06  = For controls O,A,B,C pressure centred.
09  = For controls O,A,B,C
adj. spool stop on both sides
Special Application
Pilot Accessories
Solenoid Voltage
Seal Class
Design letter
Main Valve Accessories
Pilot Connection
51 - Plug in connector;
manual over-ride &
indicator lamps.
1 = Standard
(for special fluids consult denison)
0 = none
1 = Shift time adjustment
(meter -in-control)
2 = Shift time adjustment
(meter -out-control)
6 = Shift time adjustment
(meter-in-control & integral check in "P” )
8 = Shift time adjustment
(meter-out-control & integral check in "P" )
4 = Integral Check in "P"
1
1
1
0 = For control O,  hydraulically operated
1 = Internal PP, Internal PD
2 = Internal PP, External PD
3 = External PP, Internal PD
4 = External PP, External PD
5 = Internal PD, (max 10 bar)
6 = External PD
} only for controls 3,4
(mech operated)